18/12/19 13:18	Jeb description	Date & Time Complete	ed Done by
1 3 2 2	SAS c-filling		
Vali No. 575 22236164	E-mail (within this, AIC 2hi	.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3JF 1121L	i-Motor Claim Form	"	
17 112 119 15:35	I-Motor W/O (within: Of	D The TP 4 heek	
(i) - (ii) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplonded	1	
	Assessment/Survey Repo	et .	
TP Insurer	Ass't Report by Pax / Ha		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / GW: (The state of the s	Tel:	Fax;
10.15	INO INC	C()/Non-INC()	
Owner / Driver: (171 MID . INC	Tcl:)
Policy No: () Perio	d: () Cover Type: ()
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)
		0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 8	0-100%]
The second secon	arranty: YES ()/NO ()	
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000			• •
Gondrál Kemhólka a E. C. Sagil Zakikija K.	CALL THE RESIDENCE OF STREET PARTY AND ADDRESS OF STREET, STRE	WARRING IN CAR IS	
the state of the s			ASSESSED ALTERNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's Inform		Strictly NO refer of repair	3f,
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer		3 ".0 3	
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice:)	ZES()/NO()	; Towing Co: (
Compression (1865 horning 6798 f616) 8 23		Color Dite & Lami Cojujde i	West existent by
The state of the s	rtesy Car ()	Will be a second property of the second seco	and the state of t
A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED AS		H	
2) OC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()	STATE OF THE STATE	24 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
	()		
1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300			
Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury :			
1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:			
1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:			
1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:			
1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:			
1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury:			
D) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury : Dafezrano S'Actions	0] ()		Ami((S)) R. Alint (3)
Date/Fine Process of the Cost > \$300	909316 Invoice!	re aration Girentist	PROSERVATION & Addition
Date/Fine Process of the Cost > \$300	999316 Involge II	fr. Ara(10) Girchist (510); lent Reporting (530); lego Assessment (5100); INC	30.20 (550)
Date/Fine (Metions) MAI Humant's Particulars :-	909316 Invoice II 2) DA: Daire 3) TP: Towin	ir Bratton Glieckilst entReporting (530); ige Assessment (5100); INC	30.20
Date/Fine // Mctions MAL summat's Particular (; s) S S S S S S S S S	9 9 9 3 1 6 Invo) [CT] 1	fr [hra(h)] Glizch(list) feat Reporting (330); feat Researce (5100); INC og Fre v-Through Survey v-Through Survey	30.20 (\$30) \$40)\$45 \$120 \$30
Date/Fine Stations Wellons MAL Stimmet's Particulary 2- 3 Mal iven/Owner:	909316 Invoice Invoice	ic Braffon Glicchist). Sent Reporting (530); age Assessment (5100); INC age Pre e-Through Survey e-Through Survey (Resurvey) is againgt INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2	30.20 (\$30) \$40)\$45 \$120 \$30
Date/Fine Arcticular (2.5) iver/Owner: ntact No:	909316 Involve II AR; Accident AR; Accident Ar; Follow 1) AR; Follow Ar; Follow 2) DA; Dame Ar; Follow 3) TP; Follow 4) FT; Follow 5) PT; Follow 6) TR; Re-in 7) N1; Idae	ic. Braffon Glicchist Ment Reporting (530); age Assessment (5100); INC age Pre e-Through Survey e-Through Survey (Resurvey) iz against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2 apainst INC Only (wef 10	30.20 (\$30) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30
Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300 Injury: Date/Fine Actions: Water Wat	1	icr Braffon Checkinst). Sent Reporting (530); age Assessment (5100); INC age Pre e-Through Survey e-Through Survey (Resurvey) iz against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2 spection	30.20 (\$30) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$300 \$75
Date/Line Particulars: - Walls Wellow: Wellow: Wellow: Wellow: Wellow: Wellow: Wellow: Walls Wellow: Walls Wellow: Walls Wellow: Walls Wellow:	1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	icr Braffon Checkinst). Sent Reporting (530); age Assessment (5100); INC age Pre e-Through Survey e-Through Survey (Resurvey) iz against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2 apention A + SMRT Survey Hillenal Services:-	30.20 (\$30) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$300 \$75
Date/Fine Actions: Western Cost > \$300 Injury: Date/Fine Actions: Western Cost > \$300 KAN Injury: Date/Fine Actions: Western Cost > \$300 MAN Injury: Date/Fine Actions: Western Cost > \$30	1	ic. Bracton Clicchist Market Reporting (530); Sent Reporting (530); Seperation (5100); INC of Present Reporting (5100); INC of Present Reporting (100); Inc. of Present Report Reporting (100); Inc. of Present Report Repor	30.20 (\$30) \$40)\$45 \$120 \$30 (\$25) \$75 \$160
Date/Fine Mctions Matter State Cost > \$300 Injury: Date/Fine Mctions Matter State Cost > \$300 MAI Injury: Date/Fine Mctions Matter State Cost > \$300 MAI Injury: Date/Fine Mctions Matter State Cost > \$300 MAI Injury: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1	free first (101) Chreck (151) and free first (101) Chreck (151) and fent Reporting (530); and fent Reporting (5100); INC by Free v-Through Survey (Resurvey) agarding UNC Only (wof 10 Jan 2) are considered to the first of the f	30.20 (\$30) \$40)\$45 \$120 \$30 103) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$25 \$35
Date/Fines / Actions	9 9 9 3 1 6 11 NOTE CHILD TO THE RESIDENT OF T	ient Reporting (530); age Assessment (5100); INC by Fre v-Through Survey v-Through Survey pertion A + SMRT Survey literal Services: asy Car/Tpt Allowance ir Co-ardination Repair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination TP (N-in INC) against INC	30.20 (\$30) \$40)\$45 \$120 \$300 105) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$25 \$20
Date/Fine Actions Date/Fine Actions MAI Infinite Particulary iver/Owner: ontact No: imaged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1	ic. Bracton Clicchist of the Reporting (530); age Assessment (5100); INC age Pre- y-Through Survey y-Through Survey (Resurvey) is against ING Only (wof 10 Jan 2) spection bA + SMRT Survey litional Services: asy Cer / Tpt Allowance ir Ce-ordination Repair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination TP (N-in INC) against INC Mobile	30.20 (\$30) \$40)\$45 \$120 \$300 105) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$20 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$3

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid.	to the state of the country of the country and to copies of the report deling made available
建筑 公司的1000000000000000000000000000000000000	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	18/12/2019 13:18
Date Of Accident	17/12/2019 15:35
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNC OF CHOA CHU KANG AVE 1 & CHOA CHU KANG WAY
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
All the control of the charge of	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJF9929L
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	KOH WEI KIAT
NRIC No	S9037169Z
Email Address	KOHWEIJIE1990@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-86849598
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-86849598
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	STREAM
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	MS005565
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	KOH WEI KIAT
NRIC No	S9037169Z
Date Of Birth	07/10/1990
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	27/05/2014
Driving Experience	5 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-86849598
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-86849598
ontact Number	OFFICE-86849598

KOHWEIJIE1990@GMAIL.COM

Address BLK 811B CHOA CHU KANG AVE 7 #09-615

Postcode 682811

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OWNER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

YES NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

ambulance?

NAME:

: LAU HOON XUAN

GENDER: : FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HO

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20191217/7022

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number 11971MID

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category GOVERNMENT

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Page 2 of 20

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

KOH WEI KIAT

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SJF9929L

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name

LAU HOON XUAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SJF9929L

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

SKETCH PLAN		
AB		
		[B] choa shukang Ave 1
		A = 53F 9929L
		B = 11971 MID
		choa chu kang way
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	
Refer	to Police	Report T/20191217/7022
		/
		/
	/	
	(
DECLARATION	Ø	
I/We declare the foregoing partic	culars are true in every respect.	fact.
Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Date & Time:

(If driver is not the policyholder)
Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 4 Report No. T/20191217/7022

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 17/12/2019 20:22		Made;	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		Am - miles	
Name o KOH W	f Informant: El KIAT		Address: 811B CHOA CHU KANG AVE 682811	ENUE 7 #09-615 SINGAPORE	
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9037169Z Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		69Z	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 86849598		
		EN	Email: kohweijie1990@gmail.com		
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: 07/10/1990			Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Working proprietor (transport, storage and courier)		transport, storage	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:	

General Infor	mation of the Accident			
Type of Accident:	Injury Government Vehicle	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 17/12/2019 15:3	Type of Location: X-Junction
	(ANG AVENUE 1			
Weather: Road Dry		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit: 50 Km/h
Traffic Flow: Traffic Co Two Way Traffic Lig			rking	Traffic Volume: Light
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Side				Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
11971MID	5 Ton vehicle			Green	No Damage	0
SJF9929L	Car	HONDA	Stream Rsz	White	Seriously Damaged	1

Details of Vehicle Insurance					
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date	
SJF9929L	TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD.	MS005565	03/05/2019	03/05/2020	





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 4 Report No. T/20191217/7022

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrian			Use of Pe	destria	n Cross	sing: NA
Driver			000 011 0	uestria	10105	sing, NA
Name	KOH WEI KIAT			ID No),	S9037169Z
Related Vehicle	SJF9929L (Car)			Conta	act No.	86849598
Hospital/Clinic	24 HOUR WALK-IN CLINIC			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	17/12/2019		Date Disc	harge	17/12	2/2019
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	03	Degree of		Slight	
Passenger		100	1 -3 0.	,,	- Jigit	
Name	LAU HOON XUAN			ID No		S9032107B
Related Vehicle	SJF9929L (Car)			Conta	ct No.	92327790
Hospital/Clinic	24 HOUR WALK-IN CLINIC			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	17/12/2019		Date Disc	harge	17/12	/2010
No. of Days grant	ed Medical Leave	03	Degree of		Slight	And the state of t
Driver			Dogico or	injury	Oligin	
Name	DARREN TAN YUAI	N SHENG		ID No.		T0000697H
Related Vehicle	NIL			Contact No.		NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licend Expiry	e &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry; NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disch	narge T	NIL	
In of Dave great	ed Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 4 Report No. T/20191217/7022

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Instructor						
Name	Unknown Instructor			ID No		NIL
Related Vehicle	NIL			Conta	ict No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licend Expin	g	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date Dis			harge	NIL	
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL		Degree o		NIL		

Brief Details.

I was travelling towards Choa Chu Kang Way, & traffic light was in my favour. I was heading straight and a 5 ton mindef vehicle was turning and it hit the back of my car.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

4 of 4 Report No. T/20191217/7022

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan						
Informant is	not	able	to	provide	sketch	plan

NP168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 17/12/2019 20:22
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPHQ / ONG YONG HOCK Contact No.: 65476436	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

が作名が東京(会人)を現る。 Cultored Guart TRACING of the Life No.

Tokin Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd. 20 McC shart Street #0# 01 Toke Marier Letter Syspec (4004) # 650 6221 6411 (#09 5221 4353) #09 6224 0895 (treet/Salan

1-60001088



Certificate of Insurance

5JF9929L

KOH WEI KIAT

03/05/2020

83705/2819 (00:00:00)

FORM MICH. 6614

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 1885) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) HULES, THIR ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Policy No.: MS005565 (Private Cary

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

Name of Policyholder

Effective date of the Commencement of insurance for the purposes of the Act

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

Persons or Class of Persons entitled to drive"

(a) The Policyholder

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Pulicyholder's order or with his permission.

Previous float the Person driving in performed it in contains with the immunity of the term is required to the State State State of the State of the

Limitations as to use*
Use only for social diamentic and pressure purposes and for the Poscytoider's business.
The policy does not cover use for her or reward, racing, pace-making, elebbility tool, speed-testing or the Camage of goods (office than sampless) as connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Lendamore responsible by Section 6 of the Minor Vancing, Contribute and Continuescop Add (Chapter 500), and Section 50, or the Rosel Communic Adv. (1867-055a), reduced water Private Facilities.

We hereby certify that the Probley to which this Contribute relates in source in any Rocal Transport Are. 1967 (Newsyma)

MPORTANT NOTICE

This Cardidicate is not consplicated. During to continue, if the animalian is certained in entationed property promote mean the Enthropin to fine. Moreon frequency for period 2 days thereon is a time Cardidicate has been been been deadlossed, you must make a hostory defendant to the while I have to complete with this may to an offerior whose Minus Version (Total Charge Make and Charges) and Charges (Total Charges). Account No: 2386DDA

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Congrehensive Approved Workshop Plan Insurance Plan:

Limit for total loss or theft:

Policy Excess:

Financial Interest:

Cen Banage Claims
Additional Excess for Unnamed
Driver(s)
Additional Excess for Young or
Inexperience Driver(s)
WardScreen Excess

Prevaling Market Value

SGD 2.500.00 SGD 100.00

GUNONG DIATI CREDIT CO. (PTE) LTD

(Original Excess: SGD: 800.00)

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD.

Chassis No.: JAMPNISSEOUCY00306

LQ SERVICES PTE LTD

1808 SENCICES FIE LI 1808 SENCICIEN STREET 1808 DE THE BENGOOLEN SINGAPORE 189068 TEL 8-30-4116 FAX: 5-313-41 Co-Roy, No. 2012/74194

THE PARTY OF THE P

W KD: ZHINGOA

Printed: 10-05-2019 12-36-19